

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7895/2021

Ramavtar Sharma Son Of Late Shri Ramrai Sharma and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Surendra Singh Sunda

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahendra Meena, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

12/01/2023

Issue notice to the respondent No.2.

Rule is made returnable by three weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

KuD/27